SM i konstakning - damer

Ar

1908

1909

1910

1911

1912

1913

1915

1916

1917

1918

1919

Ort

Stockholm

K6ping

Falun

Stockholm

Goteborg

Stockholm

Stockholm

Stockholm

Stockholm

Stockholm

Stockholm

Guld

Elna Montgomery
Stockholms ASK

Valborg Lindahl
Stockholms ASK

Eva Lindahl
Stockholms ASK

Magda Mauroy
Stockholms ASK

Elna Montgomery
Stockholms ASK

Svea Norén
Stockholms ASK

Svea Norén
Stockholms ASK

Magda Mauroy
Stockholms ASK

Svea Norén
Stockholms ASK

Magda Mauroy
Stockholms ASK

Svea Norén

Silver

Ingeborg Claréus
IFK Karlstad

Svea Norén
Stockholms ASK

Elly Svensson
Stockholms ASK

Magda Mauroy
Stockholms ASK

Magda Mauroy
Stockholms ASK

Magda Mauroy
Stockholms ASK

Elna Montgomery
Stockholms ASK

Magda Mauroy
Stockholms ASK

Ragnvi Torslow
Stockholms ASK

Magda Mauroy

Brons

Valborg Lindahl
Stockholms ASK

Svea Norén
Stockholms ASK

Irma Pagel
Stockholms ASK

Eva Lindahl
Stockholms ASK

Irma Pagel
Stockholms ASK

Greta Hellstrom

IF Sleipner, Norrkdping

Anna-Lisa Collin
Stockholms ASK

Ragnvi Torslow



1920

1921

1922

1923

1924

1926

1927

1928

1929

1931

1932

Stockholm

Eskilstuna

Stockholm

Djursholm

Sodertalje

Uppsala

Stockholm

Stockholm

Stockholms ASK

Ragnvi Torslow
Stockholms ASK

Ragnvi Torslow
Stockholms ASK

Ragnvi Torslow
Stockholms ASK

Ragnvi Torslow
Stockholms ASK

Ragnvi Torslow
Stockholms ASK

Margit Edlund
Stockholms ASK

Vivi-Anne Hultén
Stockholms ASK

Vivi-Anne Hultén
Stockholms ASK

Vivi-Anne Hultén
Stockholms ASK

Karin Berthold
Stockholms ASK

Karin Berthold
Stockholms ASK

Stockholms ASK

Margit Edlund
Stockholms ASK

Margit Edlund
Stockholms ASK

Margit Edlund
Stockholms ASK

Greta Nissen
Stockholms ASK

(uppgift saknas)
(uppgift saknas)
Anna-Lisa Collin
Stockholms ASK
(uppgift saknas)
Dagmar Persson
Stockholms ASK

(uppgift saknas)

(uppgift saknas)

Stockholms ASK

Anna-Lisa Collin
Stockholms ASK

Anna-Lisa Collin
Stockholms ASK

Anna-Lisa Collin
Stockholms ASK

Anna-Lisa Collin

Stockholms ASK

(uppgift saknas)

(uppgift saknas)

(uppgift saknas)

(uppgift saknas)

Margit Josephson

Stockholms ASK

(uppgift saknas)

(uppgift saknas)



1933

1934

1935

1936

1937

1938

1939

1940

1941

1942

1943

1944

Stockholm

Stockholm

Stockholm

Stockholm

Stockholm

Stockholm

Stockholm

Stockholm

Vivi-Anne Hultén
Stockholms ASK

Vivi-Anne Hultén
Stockholms ASK

Gunnel Ericson
Stockholms ASK

Gunnel Ericson
Appelvikens SK

Gunnel Ericson
Appelvikens SK

Gunnel Ericson
Appelvikens SK

Britta Rahlén
Appelvikens SK

Britta Rahlén
Appelvikens SK

Sonja Fuhrman
Stockholms ASK

Britta Rahlén
Appelvikens SK

Britta Rahlén
Appelvikens SK

Britta Rahlén
Appelvikens SK

(uppgift saknas)

(uppgift saknas)

(uppgift saknas)

(uppgift saknas)

(uppgift saknas)

Britta Rahlén

Appelvikens SK

Sonja Fuhrman
Stockholms ASK

Sonja Fuhrman
Stockholms ASK

Maj-Britt R6nningberg
Djurgardens IF

Sonja Fuhrman
Stockholms ASK

(uppgift saknas)

Gun Ericsson
Appelvikens SK

(uppgift saknas)

(uppgift saknas)

(uppgift saknas)

(uppgift saknas)

(uppgift saknas)

Greta Hedberg

Appelvikens SK

Maj-Britt Ronningberg
Stockholms ASK

Maj-Britt Ronningberg
Stockholms ASK

Britta Rahlén
Appelvikens SK

Maj-Britt Ronningberg
Djurgardens IF

(uppgift saknas)

Sonja Fuhrman
Stockholms ASK



1945

1946

1947

1948

1949

1950

1951

1952

1953

1954

1955

1956

Gavle

Stockholm

Stockholm

Solna

Stockholm

Stockholm

Stockholm

Rattvik

Uppsala

Goteborg

Stockholm

Sodertalje

Britta Rahlén
Appelvikens SK

Britta Rahlén
Appelvikens SK

Gun Ericsson
Stockholms ASK

Gun Ericsson
Stockholms ASK

Gun Ericsson
Stockholms ASK

Gun Ericsson
Stockholms ASK

Gun Ericsson
Stockholms ASK

Gun Ericsson
Stockholms ASK

Gun Ericsson-Mothander
Stockholms ASK

Gun Mothander
Stockholms ASK

Margaretha Brungardh
Stockholms ASK

Ally Lundstrém

Gun Ericsson
Stockholms ASK

Gun Ericsson
Stockholms ASK

Margareta Carlsson
Stockholms KK

Margareta Carlsson
Stockholms KK

Maj-Britt Graner
AIK

Maj-Britt Graner
AIK

Margareta Carlsson
Stockholms KK

Margaretha Brungardh
Stockholms ASK

Margaretha Brungardh
Stockholms ASK

Berit Andersson
Stockholms KK

Ally Lundstréom
Stockholms ASK

Berit Andersson

Sonja Fuhrman
Stockholms ASK

Maj-Britt Rdningberg
AIK

Gun Hammarin
Appelvikens SK

Maj-Britt R6ningberg
AIK

Margareta Carlsson
Stockholms KK

Margareta Carlsson
Stockholms KK

Margaretha Brungardh
Stockholms ASK

Maj-Britt Graner
Stockholms KK

Ally Lundstrém
Stockholms ASK

Ally Lundstrom
Stockholms ASK

Berit Andersson
Stockholms KK

Gunhild Frylén



1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

Malmo

Skonsberg

Vasteras

Leksand

Nykoping

Landskrona

Ostersund

Umea

Stockholm

Vasteras

Orebro

Stockholms ASK

Ally Lundstrom
Stockholms ASK

Gunhild Frylén
Stockholms ASK

Gunhild Frylén
Stockholms ASK

Gunhild Frylén
Stockholms ASK

Britta Eriksson
Umea IK

Ann-Margreth Frei
IF Castor, Ostersund

Ann-Margreth Frei-Kack
IF Castor, Ostersund

Ann-Margreth Kéck
IF Castor, Ostersund

Britt Elfving
Djurgéardens IF

Britt Elfving
Djurgéardens IF

Britt Elfving
Djurgardens IF

Stockholms KK

Gunhild Frylén
Stockholms ASK

Britta Eriksson
Umea IK

Ulla Nedegard
Heffners IF

Britta Eriksson
Umea IK

Christina Ljunggren
Stockholms ASK

Britt Elfving
Stockholms ASK

Britt Elfving
Stockholms ASK

Britt Elfving
Djurgardens IF

Gorel Sigurdsson
Djurgardens IF

Gorel Sigurdsson
Djurgardens IF

Christina Carlsson
Djurgardens IF

Stockholms ASK

Britta Eriksson
Umead IK

Ulla Nedegard
Heffners IF

Gunilla Ljunggren
Stockholms ASK

Ulla Nedegard
Heffners IF

Gunilla Ljunggren
Stockholms ASK

Gunilla Ljunggren
Stockholms ASK

Eva Brodén
Stockholms ASK

Britta Eriksson
Umea IK

Gunilla Victor
Stockholms ASK

Christina Carlsson
Djurgardens IF

Gunilla Victor
Stockholms ASK



1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

Mora

Landskrona

Jonkoping

Malmo

Sodertalje

Landskrona

Vasteras

Sundsvall

Helsingborg

Stockholm

Malmo

Stockholm

Britt Elfving
Djurgardens IF

Britt Elfving
Djurgardens IF

Anita Johansson
Malmo KK

Anita Johansson
Malmoé KK

Anita Johansson
Malmo KK

Lise-Lotte Oberg
Goteborgs KK

Lise-Lotte Oberg
Isblommans KK

Lise-Lotte Oberg
Isblommans KK

Lise-Lotte Oberg
Isblommans KK

Lotta Crispin
Djurgéardens IF

Bodil Olsson
GF Idrott, Landskrona

Christina Svensson
Tibro KK

Eva Hermansson
Djurgardens IF

Eva Hermansson
Djurgardens IF

Eva Hermansson
Djurgardens IF

Lise-Lotte Oberg
GF Idrott, Landskrona

Lise-Lotte Oberg
Goteborgs KK

Lena Hakansson
Djurgardens IF

Eva Hansson
GF Idrott, Landskrona

Lotta Crispin
Djurgardens IF

Lotta Crispin
Djurgardens IF

Bodil Olsson
GF Idrott, Landskrona

Christina Svensson
Tibro KK

Bodil Olsson
GF Idrott, Landskrona

Louise Lettstréom
Stockholms ASK

Louise Lettstréom
Stockholms ASK

Anne Sward
GF |drott, Landskrona

Louise Lettstrom
Stockholms ASK

Lena Hakansson
Djurgardens IF

Eva Hansson
GF |drott, Landskrona

Lotta Crispin
Djurgardens IF

Eva Hansson
GF Idrott, Landskrona

Eva Hansson
IFK Helsingborg

Christina Svensson
Tibro KK

Jeanette Capocci
Djurgardens IF

Lotta Falkenback
IFK Helsingborg



1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

Helsingborg

Karlskrona

Landskrona

Stockholm

Pited

Helsingborg

Malmo

Ostersund

Lidingd

Goteborg

Orebro

Vasteras

Bodil Olsson

GF Idrott, Landskrona

Catarina Lindgren
Pited KK

Catarina Lindgren
Pited KK

Catarina Lindgren
Pited KK

Catarina Lindgren
Pited KK

Lotta Falkenback
IFK Helsingborg

Lotta Falkenbéack
IFK Helsingborg

Héléne Persson
Stockholms ASK

Lotta Falkenback
IFK Helsingborg

Héléne Persson
Stockholms ASK

Héléne Persson
Stockholms ASK

Héléne Persson

Catarina Lindgren
Pited KK

Christina Svensson
Tibro KK

Lotta Falkenback
IFK Helsingborg

Karin Starzmann
Skovde KK

Lotta Falkenback
IFK Helsingborg

Anette Olsson
Djurgardens IF

Anette Olsson
Djurgérdens IF

Lotta Falkenback
IFK Helsingborg

Héléne Persson
Stockholms ASK

Lotta Falkenback
IFK Helsingborg

Ines Klubal
Molndals KK

Ines Klubal

Lotta Falkenback
IFK Helsingborg

Kathinka Oberg
Goteborgs KK

Anette Olsson
Djurgardens IF

Lotta Falkenbéack
IFK Helsingborg

Karin Starzmann
Skovde KK

Karin Starzmann
Skovde KK

Birgitta Andersson
Molndals KK

Susanne Seger
Djurgardens IF

Susanne Seger
Djurgardens IF

Maria Bergqvist
Goteborgs KK

Jennie Brostrom
Stockholms ASK

Karin Starzmann



1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

MolIndal

Vaxjo

Goteborg

Linkdping

Helsingborg

Malmo

Vallentuna

Ornskoldsvik

Upplands Vasby

Skovde

Vaxjo

Stockholms ASK

Héléne Persson
Stockholms ASK

Ann-Marie Séderholm
Djurgardens IF

Linda Wallmark
IFK Helsingborg

Helena Grundberg
Skoévde KK

Linda Wallmark
IFK Helsingborg

Helena Grundberg
Skdvde KK

Anna Lundstrom
IFK Osterdkers KK

Klara Bramfeldt
Goteborgs Team och KK

Klara Bramfeldt
Goteborgs Team och KK

Klara Bramfeldt
Goteborgs Team och KK

Anna Lundstrom
IFK Osterakers KK

MolIndals KK

Ines Klubal
MolIndals KK

Linda Wallmark
IFK Helsingborg

Helena Grundberg
Ornskoldsviks KK

Jennifer Molin
Falu KK

Helena Grundberg
Skovde KK

Klara Bramfeldt
Goteborgs Team och KK

Klara Bramfeldt
Goteborgs Team och KK

Anna Lundstrom
IFK Osterakers KK

Anna Lundstrom
IFK Osterdkers KK

Sara Axelsson
Skara KF

Klara Bramfeldt
Goteborgs Team och KK

Goteborgs KK

Ann-Marie Séderholm
Djurgérdens IF

Karin Starzmann
Goteborgs KK

Linda Pramelius
Goteborgs Team och KK

Klara Bramfeldt
Goteborgs Team och KK

Klara Bramfeldt
Goteborgs Team och KK

Sara Axelsson
Skara KF

Jennifer Molin
Falu KK

Sara Axelsson
Skara KF

Asa Persson
Osby KK

Susanne Gustafsson
Vallentuna KK

Malin Hallberg-Leuf
Ornskoldsviks KK



2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Uddevalla

Orebro

Nyk&ping

Karlskrona

Boras

Goteborg

Linkdping

Linkdping

Malmo

Malmo

Vaxjo

Vaxjo

Asa Persson
Osby KK

Johanna Goétesson
Tibro KK

Lina Johansson
Malmo KK

Malin Hallberg-Leuf
Ornskoldsviks KK

Viktoria Helgesson
Tibro KK

Viktoria Helgesson
Tibro KK

Viktoria Helgesson
Tibro KK

Viktoria Helgesson
Tibro KK

Viktoria Helgesson
Tibro KK

Viktoria Helgesson
Tibro KK

Joshi Helgesson
Tibro KK

Viktoria Helgesson
Tibro KK

Johanna Goétesson
Tibro KK

Malin Hallberg-Leuf
Ornskoldsviks KK

Malin Hallberg-Leuf
Ornskoldsviks KK

Viktoria Helgesson
Tibro KK

Lina Johansson
Malmo KK

Malin Hallberg-Leuf
Ornskoldsviks KK

Linnea Mellgren
Enkopings Sportklubbs KK

Joshi Helgesson
Tibro KK

Joshi Helgesson
Tibro KK

Joshi Helgesson
Tibro KK

Viktoria Helgesson
Tibro KK

Joshi Helgesson
Tibro KK

Anna Lundstrém
IFK Osterdkers KK

Marie Skargard
Skoévde KK

Josephine Ringdahl
Trelleborgs KK

Nanna Nilsson
Landvetter KK

Malin Hallberg-Leuf
Ornskoldsviks KK

Maria Taljegard
Slottsskogens KK

Angelica Olsson
Morrums KK

Angelica Olsson
Morrums KK

Linnea Mellgren
Enkopings KK

Linnea Mellgren
Enkdpings KK

Isabelle Olsson
Morrums KK

Isabelle Olsson
Morrums KK



2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

Vasteras

Helsingborg

Malmo

Skellefted

Karlskrona

Viktoria Helgesson
Tibro KK

Joshi Helgesson
Tibro KK

Joshi Helgesson
Tibro KK

Anita Ostlund
Landvetter KK

Matilda Algotsson
Enebybergs IF Konstakning

Joshi Helgesson
Tibro KK

Isabelle Olsson
Morrums KK

Matilda Algotsson
Foreningen Solna Konstakning

Matilda Algotsson
Tibro KK

Smilla Szalkai
Alta IF

Isabelle Olsson
Morrums KK

Matilda Algotsson
Foreningen Solna Konstakning

Anita Ostlund
Landvetter KK

Josefin Taljegard
Vastra Frolunda KK

Josefin Taljegard
Vastra Frolunda KK



